504007096 09/15/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4053753

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
MORGAN EIN				08/03/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	ADCO PRODUCTS, INC.				
Street Address:	27615 AVE. HOPKINS				
City:	VALEN	VALENCIA			
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	91355				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	Total: 1	Number 14879009			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to	14879009 949)720-0182 the e-mail address first; if that			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to provideo	14879009 949)720-0182 the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will a			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to provideo	14879009 949)720-0182 the e-mail address first; if that			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provideo	14879009 949)720-0182 the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will i 949-224-6263			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	949)720-0182 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will i</i> 949-224-6263 PDocket@Buchalter.com DEENA HOCHMUTH 18400 VON KARMAN AVE., SUI	be sent via US		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provideo	949)720-0182 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will i</i> 949-224-6263 PDocket@Buchalter.com DEENA HOCHMUTH	be sent via US		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	949)720-0182 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will i</i> 949-224-6263 PDocket@Buchalter.com DEENA HOCHMUTH 18400 VON KARMAN AVE., SUI	be sent via US		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	949)720-0182 the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will is 949-224-6263 PDocket@Buchalter.com DEENA HOCHMUTH 18400 VON KARMAN AVE., SUIT RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612	be sent via US		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	949)720-0182 the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will is 949-224-6263 PDocket@Buchalter.com DEENA HOCHMUTH 18400 VON KARMAN AVE., SUI RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612 A1580-2001	be sent via US		

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT TO ADCO PRODUCTS, INC.

For good and valuable consideration, I, <u>Morgan EIN</u>, residing in Valencia, CA, a citizen of U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as Assignor, hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to <u>ADCO PRODUCTS, INC</u>, a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of Arizona, having its principal place of business at 27615 Ave. Hopkins, Valencia CA, 91355, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions disclosed in <u>U.S. Patent Application No. 14/879,009</u>, filed <u>December 28, 2015</u>, and which is entitled:

ADJUSTABLE AND FLEXIBLE RECRATIONAL OR LARGE VEHICLE COVER AND MOUNTING ANCHOR SYSTEM

in and to said application and any and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, re-examination, extensions, certificates, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or to which the benefits of the priority date of said application is or will be claimed; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had the assignment not been made;

Assignor agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent in this or any other countries for said inventions in its own name;

Assignor agrees that, at the request of the Assignee and, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; execute forms and documents for all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and mainlining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions, and all applications for patents and all patents on inventions in said Assignee;

Covenant with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions and Letters

Attorney Docket No. A1580-2001 BN 20966733v1

PATENT REEL: 039757 FRAME: 0281

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT TO ADCO PRODUCTS, INC.

Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Morgan EIN -----

First Assignor's Signature

07/03/2016

Date of Execution

Attorney Docket No. A1580-2001 BN 20966711v1

RECORDED: 09/15/2016

PATENT REEL: 039757 FRAME: 0282